ADP165Z-REDYKIT/ADP166Z-REDYKIT User Guide
UG-717
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Setting Up the Evaluation Boards for the ADP165/ADP166
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. A | Page 1 of 9
FEATURES
Input voltage range: 2.2 V to 5.5 V

Rev. A | Page 7 of 9
UG-717 ADP165Z-REDYKIT/ADP166Z-REDYKIT User Guide
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 2.
Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part No.
C1, C2 Capacitor, MLCC, 1 µF, 16 V, 0603, X5R Murata (or equivalent) GRM188R61C105KA93
J1, J2 Header, single, STR, two pins Sullins Connector Solutions PEC02SAAN
U1 IC, low dropout (LDO) regulator Analog Devices, Inc. ADP165/ADP166
R1, R2 Resistor, 0402, 1% tolerance Any manufacturer Depends on manufacturer
ADP165Z-REDYKIT CONTENTS
Table 3.
Quantity Model Output Voltage (V) Maximum Current (mA) Description
1 ADP165CB-EVALZ 1.8 150 Evaluation board
1 ADP165CP-EVALZ 2.3 150 Evaluation board
1 ADP165UJ-EVALZ 3.3 150 Evaluation board
1 ADP165ACPZN-R7 Adjustable 150 6-lead LFCSP
1 ADP165ACPZN-1.2-R7 1.2 150 6-lead LFCSP
1 ADP165ACPZN-1.8-R7 1.8 150 6-lead LFCSP
1 ADP165ACPZN-3.0-R7 3.0 150 6-lead LFCSP
1 ADP165ACPZN-3.3-R7 3.3 150 6-lead LFCSP
1 ADP165AUJZ-R7 Adjustable 150 5-lead TSOT
1 ADP165AUJZ-1.2-R7 1.2 150 5-lead TSOT
1 ADP165AUJZ-1.8-R7 1.8 150 5-lead TSOT
1 ADP165AUJZ-2.3-R7 2.3 150 5-lead TSOT
1 ADP165AUJZ-3.0-R7 3.0 150 5-lead TSOT
Rev. A | Page 8 of 9
ADP165Z-REDYKIT/ADP166Z-REDYKIT User Guide UG-717
ADP166Z-REDYKIT CONTENTS
Table 4.
Quantity Model Output Voltage (V) Maximum Current (mA) Description
1 ADP166CB-EVALZ 1.8 150 Evaluation board
1 ADP166CP-EVALZ 2.3 150 Evaluation board
1 ADP166UJ-EVALZ 3.3 150 Evaluation board
1 ADP166ACPZN-R7 Adjustable 150 6-lead LFCSP
1 ADP166ACPZN-1.2-R7 1.2 150 6-lead LFCSP
1 ADP166ACPZN-1.8-R7 1.8 150 6-lead LFCSP
1 ADP166ACPZN-3.0-R7 3.0 150 6-lead LFCSP
1 ADP166ACPZN-3.3-R7 3.3 150 6-lead LFCSP
1 ADP166AUJZ-R7 Adjustable 150 5-lead TSOT
1 ADP166AUJZ-1.2-R7 1.2 150 5-lead TSOT
1 ADP166AUJZ-1.8-R7 1.8 150 5-lead TSOT
1 ADP166AUJZ-2.3-R7 2.3 150 5-lead TSOT
1 ADP166AUJZ-3.0-R7 3.0 150 5-lead TSOT
ESD Caution
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Charged devices and circuit boards can discharge without detection. Although this product features patented or proprietary protection circuitry,
damage may occur on devices subjected to high energy ESD. Therefore, proper ESD precautions should be taken to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
Legal Terms and Conditions